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Aroma mist button Music button
Touche brume aromatique Touche musique
Duftzerstduber-Schalter Musikschalter
© Botén de vaporizador aromatico Botén de activacién de misica
Pulsante nebulizzazione aroma Pulsante musica
Botdo de névoa de aroma Botdo de musica
Knapp for aromadis

D@0
H@E

Musikkknapp
Aromarnevelknop Muziekknop
Tuoksusumutuspainike Musitkkipainike
Doftsprayknapp Musikknapp

Aromaknap

Musikknap
Przycisk rozpylania aromatycznej mgietki  Przycisk wigczania muzyki
w

Koupmi ekvépwong Koupmt pouoiknig
Bbikniouatenb pacnbineHna apomara BbikntouaTenb My3blkanbHOro

© ®

Light button

Light brightness \olume down Volume up
Touche éclairage Luminosité Diminuer le volume Augmenter le volume
Lichtschalter Lichtstéirke Lautsidrke leiser Lautsidrke lauter
Boton de luz Intensidad de la luz Volumen bajo Volumen alto
Pulsante luce Luminositd luce Riduzione volume Aumento volume
Botdo de luz Brilho de luz Baixar volume Aumentar volume
lysknapp Lysstyrke \olum ned Volum opp
Lichtknop Lichihelderheid Volume noar beneden  Volume omhoog
Valopainike Valon kirkkaus Adnenvoimakkuus alas  Adnenvoimakkuus yl6s
Ljusknapp Ljusstyrka \olym ner \olym upp
Lysknap lysinensitet \olumen ned \olumen op
Przycisk wiaczania oswietlenia  Jasnosc oswietlenia Ciszej Glosniej
Koupn{ puwtog Qutevotnta Meiwon évtaong rixou AVENoN évtaong xou
KHomka noacseTkm APKOCTb MOACBETKM  YMEHbLueHHe TPOMKOCTH  YBenuueHHe rpoMKOCTH
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Power button: Press & once fo furn on aroma mist and
color-changing light. Press again to turn the light off. Press
a third time to turn the mist off.

Touche de mise en marche : Appuyer sur & une fois pour
meftre en marche la brume aromatique et I'éclairage
multicolore. Appuyer de nouveau pour éteindre I'éclairage.
Appuyer une froisieme fois pour arréter la brume.
Netzschalter: Driicken Sie einmal auf &, um den
Dufizerstguber und das Licht mit dem Farbwechsel
einzuschalten. Driicken Sie noch einmal, um das Licht
auszuschalten. Driicken Sie ein drittes Mal, um den
Dufizerstguber auszuschalten

Botén de encendido: Pulse ® una vez para encender

el vaporizador aromdtico y que la luz cambie de color.
Pulselo de nuevo para apagar la luz. Plselo una tercera
vez para apagar el efecto vaporizador.

Pulsante accensione/spegnimento: Premere ® una

volia per awiare la nebulizzazione dell'aroma e la luce
cangiante. Premere una seconda volia per spegnere

la luce. Premere una terza volia per spegnere la
nebulizzazione.

Botdo Power (Liga/Desliga): Pressione & uma vez para
ligar a a névoa de aroma que muda de cor. Pressione
novamente para desligar a luz. Pressione uma ferceira vez
para desligar a difusdo.

Pa-knapp: Trykk & en gang for & slé pé& aromadis og
fargeskiftende lys. Trykk en gang il for & slé lyset av. Trykk
en fredje gang for & sla disen av.

Aan-/uitknop: Druk eenmaal op & om de nevel en het
licht dat van Kleur kan veranderen aan e zeften. Druk nog
een keer op de knop om het licht uit te schakelen. Druk een
derde keer om de nevel uit te schakelen.

Virtapainike: ® -painikkeen kertapainallus kytkee
tuoksusumutuksen ja vérid vaihtavan valon padlle. Toinen
painallus sammuttaa valon. Kolmas painallus sammuttaa
sumutuksen.

Aktiveringsknapp: Tryck ® en gang fér att sla pa
doftsprayen och det férgéndrande fjuset. Tryck igen fér att
sl& av ljuset. Tryck en tredje gang fér aft sténga av sprayen.

Stramknap: Tryk en gang pa ® for of feende for
aromasprederen og det farveskifrende lys. Tryk igen for
at slukke for lyset. Tryk en tredje gang for at slukke for
aromasprederen.

Przycisk zasilania: Nacisnac O raz, zeby uruchomic
rozpylanie aromatyczne| mgiefki i oswietlenie zmieniajace
kolor. Nacisnac ponownie, zeby wylaczyc oswietlenie.
Nacisnac po roz trzeci, zeby wylaczyc rozpylanie mgietki.
Koupmi tpogodoaiac: Matriote 10 & pia popd yia va
QPXI(OEL N EKVEQWON aPWHATOG KAl VAl AVAPEL TO QWG
HETORAMOUEVOU XPWHATOG, MaTrAOTE GMN pia popd yia va
ool To Q. MNatoTe Kal Tpitn Yopa yia va SIaKoTTel n
EKVEQWON.

Bbikniouatenb nutana: OfHOKpaTHOE HaxaTue Ha

KHOMKy () BKMIOYaeT pacrbifieHne apomata 1 MoaCBeTKy
nepemeHHoro LigeTa. [TOBTOPHOE HaxaTie Ha KHOMKY
BbIK/IOYAET MOACBETKY. TPETbe HaxaT/e Ha KHOMKY
BbIK/IOYAET PACTIblIEHNE.




. Remove outer cover from the base. Next,

remove the inner cover.

2. Pour water into the reservoir until it reaches the
max fill line, then add 5-7 drops of essential
oil fo the water.

3. Put the inner and outer covers back on.

4. Plug the adapter info the diffuser, then plug the
adapter into an outlet.

5. Choose your aroma mist, light, and sound
options.

Aroma mist: Your diffuser has two mist options.

Press & once for confinuous mist, which will run

for up to six hours. Press again for intermittent

mist (30 seconds on, 30 seconds off], which will
run for up 1o 12 hours. Press a third time fo turn
the mist off. VWhen your diffuser runs out of water,
it will automatically shut off.

Color-changing light: Press @ once fo turn on

the colorchanging light. Press again to stop on

a preferred color. Press a third fime to furn the

light off.

Light brightness: While the light is on, press @

once for bright light. Press again for medium

light. Press a third time for low light.

Music: Press 1 once to play the first track. Press

again fo swifch fo the next frack. Press and hold

to turn the music off.

To clean: Wipe reservoir with a damp, soft cloth

every 2 weeks. See the full user guide online for

more details.

. Enlever le couvercle extérieur de la base.
Enlever ensuite le couvercle intérieur.

2. Verser de |'eau dans le réservoir jusqu’au
niveau de remplissage maximum, puis ajouter
57 gouttes d'huile essentielle.

3. Remetire les couvercles intérieur et extérieur en
place.

4. Brancher I'adaptateur dans le diffuseur, puis
I'adaptateur dans une prise.

5. Choisir votre brume aromatique et vos options
d'éclairage et de sons.

Brume aromatique : voire diffuseur offre deux

opfions de brume. Appuyer sur & une fois pour

obtenir une brume continue qui durera jusqu'a six
heures. Appuyer de nouveau pour obtenir une
brume intermittente (en marche 30 secondes,

arrétée 30 secondes), qui durera jusqu'a 12

heures. Appuyer une troisiéme fois pour arréter la

brume. Quand votre diffuseur n'a plus d’eau, il

s'éteint automatiquement.

Eclairage multicolore : Appuyer sur @ une fois

pour mettre en marche |'éclairage multicolore.

Appuyer de nouveau pour sélectionner la couleur

de votre choix. Appuyer une troisiéme fois pour

¢teindre |'eclairoge.

Luminosité : L'éclairage doit éfre activé, puis

appuyer sur ‘@ une fois pour un éclairage élevé.

Appuyer de nouveau pour un éclairage moyen.



Appuyer une froisiéme fois pour un éclairage
faible.

Musique : Appuyer sur S une fois pour lire la
premiére piste. Appuyer de nouveau pour passer
a la piste suivante. Appuyer ef maintenir la
touche enfoncée pour éteindre la musique.
Nettoyage : essuyer le réservoir avec un

chiffon humide et propre foutes les 2 semaines.
Pour plus d'informations, se reporter au mode
d'emploi complet publié en ligne.

. Enffernen Sie die AuBenabdeckung vom
ZerstduberSockel. Dann entfernen Sie die
Innenabdeckung.

2. Fillen Sie bis zur maximalen Fillmenge
Wasser in das Reservoir und fiigen Sie dem
Wasser dann 5-7 Tropfen des étherischen Ols
hinzu.

3. Bringen Sie die uBere und innere
Abdeckung wieder an.

4. Stecken Sie den Adapter in den Zersicuber
und in die Steckdose.

5. Wéhlen Sie die Starke lhres ZersicGubers und
treffen Sie die Licht- und Musikauswahl.

Duftzerstéuber: Ihr Dufizersiduber hat zwei

Stufen: Driicken Sie ein Mal auf & fir fortlaufende

Luftbefeuchtung, die bis zu 6 Stunden l&uft.

Driicken Sie emeut fir eine unferbrochene

Luftbefeuchtung (jeweils 30 Sekunden ein und

aus), die bis zu 12 Stunden lauft. Driicken

Sie ein drittes Mal, um den Duftzerstauber
auszuschalten. Wenn der Zerstduber kein
Wasser mehr hat, schaltet er sich automatisch aus.
Licht mit Farbwechsel: Driicken Sie ein Mal auf
@, um das Licht mit dem Farbwechsel
einzuschalten. Driicken Sie emeut, um bei lhrer
Lieblingsfarbe zu bleiben. Driicken Sie ein drittes
Mal, um das Licht auszuschalten.
Lichtstéirke: Driicken Sie bei eingeschalefem Licht
einmal auf @, um die Helligkeit einzustellen.
Driicken Sie erneut fir mitflere Helligkeit. Driicken
Sie ein drittes Mal fir dunkleres Licht.
Musik: Driicken Sie einmal auf I3, um den ersten
Titel abzuspielen. Driicken Sie emeut, um zum
néchsten Titel springen. Halten Sie den Schalter
gedriickt, um die Musik auszuschalten.
Reinigung: Wischen Sie das Reservoir alle 2
Wochen mit einem feuchten, weichen Tuch ab.
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie Online iber
die Bedienungsanleitung.
A
1. Extraiga el envoltorio externo de la base.
Despugs, exiraiga el envoliorio inferno.
2. Rellene de agua el depésito hasta la linea
de capacidad méxima y afiada entre 5y 7
gotas de aceite esencial.
3. Vuelva a poner los envoliorios inferno y
externo.
4. Enchufe el adaptador al difusor y
seguidamente a una toma eléctrica.



5. Seleccione las opciones de vapor, luz y
sonido.

Vaporizador aromético: Su difusor cuenta con

dos opciones de vapor. Pulse & una vez para

obtener un vapor continuo que puede durar

hasta seis horas. Vuelva a pulsarlo para obtener

un vapor intermitente (30 segundos activado

y ofros 30 desactivado), con una duracién

de hasta 12 horas. Pilselo una tercera vez

y el efecto vaporizador se defiene. Cuando

su difusor se quede sin agua, se apagard

automdticamente.

Luz que cambia de color: Pulse @ una vez para

que la luz cambie de color. Vuelva a pulsarlo

para defenerlo en el color que mds le guste.

Plselo una tercera ve y se apagard la luz.

Intensidad de la luz: Con la luz encendida,

pulse @ una vez para alta infensidad. Vuelva

a pulsar para una infensidad media. Pulse una

tercera vez para una intensidad baja.

Msica: Pulse J3 una vez para reproducir la

primera pista. Vuelva a pulsar para pasar a la

siguiente pista. Pulse y mantenga para apagar

la msica.

Para limpiarlo: Llimpie el depésito con un pafio

himedo y suave cada dos semanas. Si desea

mds informacién, consulte el manual de usuario

online.

1. Rimuovere il coperchio esterno dalla base.

Dopodiché, rimuovere il coperchio inferno.
2. Versare dell'acqua all'interno della riserva
fino a raggiungere la linea di riempimento
massimo; poi, aggiungere all'acqua 57
gocce di olio essenziale.
3. Riposizionare il coperchio intemo e quello
esferno.
4. Collegare I'adattatore al diffusore e quindi a
una presa elefirica.
5. Scegliere le opzioni nebulizzazione aroma,
luce e suono.
Nebulizzazione dell'aroma: quesio diffusore
offre due opzioni di nebulizzazione. Premere &
una volta per una nebulizzazione continuativa,
fino a sei ore. Premere nuovamente per una
nebulizzazione intermittente (30 secondi attiva,
30 secondi inattiva), fino a dodici ore. Premere
una terza volta per spegnere la nebulizzazione.
Quando la riserva di acqua sard esaurita, |l
diffusore si spegnera automaticamente.
Luce colorata cangiante: Premere @ una volta
per accendere la luce colorata cangiante.
Premere nuovamente per fermarsi su un colore
preferito. Premere una terza volta per spegnere
la luce.
Luminositd luce: A luce accesa, premere @ una
volta per una luce infensa. Premere una seconda
volta per una luce di intensitd media. Premere
una terza volta per una luce fioca.
Musica: Premere J3 una volia per riprodurre la



prima fraccia. Premere una seconda volia per

passare alla traccia successiva. Tenere premuto

per spegnere la musica.

Per pulire: Passare la riserva di acqua con un

panno morbido inumidito ogni due sefiimane.

Vedere la guida all'uso completa ondine per

ulteriori dettagli.

. Refire o tampa exterior da base.
Seguidamente, refire a tampa interior.

. Deite dgua no depdsito afé afingir a linha de
enchimento méximo, depois adicione 5 a 7
gofas de dleo essencial na dgua.

. Cologue novamente as tampas inferiores e

exferiores.

ligue o adaptador ao difusor, depois ligue o

adaptador a uma fomada.

Escolha a sua névoa de aroma e opgdes de

som.

Difusdio do aroma: O seu difusor tem duas

opsdes de difusdo. Pressione & uma vez para

difus@o continua, que funcionard durante seis
horas. Pressione novamente para uma difuséo
infermitente (30 segundos ligado, 30 segundos
desligado), que funcionard até 12 horas.

Pressione uma terceira vez para desligar a

difusdo. Quando o seu difusor ficar sem égua,

desligard automaticamente.

Luz que muda de cor: Pressione @ uma vez

para ligar a luz que muda de cor. Pressione

4.

5.
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novamente para parar numa cor preferida.
Pressione uma terceira vez para desligar a luz.
Brilho de luz: Enquanto a luz estd ligada,
pressione ‘@ para luz brilhante. Pressione
novamente para luz média. Pressione uma
terceira vez para luz baixa.

Msica: Pressione J3 uma vez para reproduzir
a primeira pista. Pressione novamente para
reproduzir a pista seguinte. Pressione e
mantenha pressionado para desligar a musica.
Para limpar: limpe o depésito com um

pano himido e suave a cada 2 semanas.
Consulte o guia do utilizador online para mais
informacdes.

1. Ta vekk yire deksel fra basen. Ta deretter vekk
det indre dekselet.

2. Hell vann inn i reservoaret til det nér linjen for
maksgrense, og drypp derefter 5-7 dréper av
den essensielle oljen i vannet.

3. Seff indre og yire deksel p& plass igjen.

4. Sett adapteret i sprederen, og sett deretter
adapteret inn i en sfikkonfakt.

5. Velg foretrukket aromadis og lys- og
lydalternativer.

Aromadis: Sprederen har to alternativer for dis.

Trykk & en gang for kontinuerlig dis, som vil kjere

i opptil seks timer. Trykk igjen for periodevis dis

[30 sekunder p&, 30 sekunder av), som kjerer

i opptil 12 timer. Trykk en tredje gang for & sl&



disen av. Nér sprederen gér tom for vann, slar
den seg av automatisk.

Fargeskiftende lys: Trykk @ en gang for @ sla pa
det fargeskiftende lyset. Trykk igjen for @ stoppe
pd en foretrukket farge. Trykk en tredje gang for
a sl& lyset av.

Lysstyrke: Mens lyset er pa, frykker du en gang
pa ‘@ for skarpt lys. Trykk igjen for middels
lysstyrke. Trykk en tredje gang for lav lysstyrke.
Musikk: Trykk [ en gang for & spille av det ferste
sporet. Trykk pa nytt for & gé il neste spor. Trykk
og hold nede for & sl& musikken av.

For rens: Terk reservoaret med en myk og fuktig
klut annenhver uke. Se komplett brukerhéndbok
pd netisiden for flere detaler.

. Verwijder het buitenste deksel van de
verstuiver. Verwijder vervolgens het binnenste
deksel.

2. Giet water in het reservoir fot de maximale
vullijn en voeg dan 57 druppels etherische
olie toe aan het water.

3. Plaats de binnenste en buitenste deksels weer
terug.

4. Steek de adapter in de verstuiver en steek de
stekker in het stopcontact.

5. Kies uit de verschillende nevel, licht en
geluidsopties.

Aromatische nevel: Uw versiuiver heeft twee

nevelopties. Druk één keer op & voor een

constante nevel die maximaal 6 vur lang

duurt. Druk nogmaals voor een onderbroken
nevel (30 seconden aan, 30 seconden uit) die
maximaal 12 uur lang duurt. Druk een derde
keer om de nevel uit te schakelen. Als het water
van de verstuiver op is, wordt hij automatisch
uitgeschakeld.

Van kleur veranderend licht: Druk eenmaal op
@ om het van kleur veranderende licht aan te
zeften. Druk nogmaals om fe stoppen bij de
gewenste kleur. Druk een derde keer om het licht
uit te zeften.

Lichthelderheid: Druk eenmaal op ‘@ wanneer
het licht aan is voor helder licht. Druk nogmaals
voor normagal licht. Druk een derde keer voor
weinig licht.

Muziek: Druk eenmaal op 3 om het eerste
nummer af te spelen. Druk nogmaals om naar
het volgende nummer fe gaan. Houd de knop
ingedrukt om de muziek uit fe zeften.
Schoonmaken: Veeg het reservoir iedere twee
weken schoon met een vochtige, zachte doek.
Raadpleeg de volledige handleiding online voor
meer informatie.

1. Poista ulkokuori pohjasta. Poista seuraavaksi
siscikuori.

2. Kaada sailison vettd, kunnes sen pinta
soavuttaa maksimitéyttorajan. Lisad sitten
veteen 5—7 pisaraa efeerisic Sljya.



3. Pane sisé- ja ulkokuori takaisin paikoilleen.

4. Kytke adapteri diffuusoriin ja kytke sitten
adapteri pistorasiaan.

5. Valitse tuoksusumu-, valo- ja Génivaihtoehdot.

Tuoksusumu: Diffuusorissa on kaksi

sumuvaihtoehtoa. & -painikkeen kertapainallus

tuotiaa jatkuvan sumutuksen, joka kesidd

jopa kuusi tunfia. Toinen painallus tuotiaa

katkonaisen sumutuksen (30 sekuntia padlld,

30 sekuntia pois), joka kestéd jopa 12 tuntia.

Kolmas painallus sammuttaa sumutuksen.

Kun diffuusorista loppuu vesi, se sammuu

automaattisesti.

Vérid vaihtava valo: € -painikkeen

kertapainallus kytkee varia vaihtavan valon

padlle. Toinen painallus jGiiéd ndkyvissd olevan

varin padlle. Kolmas painallus sammutiaa valon.

Valon kirkkaus: Valon palaessa ‘@ -painikkeen
kertapainallus kytkee kirkkaan valon. Toinen
painallus kytkee keskikirkkaan valon. Kolmas
painallus kytkee himmedn valon.

Musiikki: J3-painikkeen kertapainallus soittaa
ensimmaisen kappaleen. Toinen painallus
vaihiaa seuraavaan kappaleeseen. Pitkd
painallus sammutiaa musiikin.

Puhdistus: Pyyhi scili kostealla, pehmedlla
kankaalla 2 viikon vélein. Lisétieoja [&ytyy
sivustollamme olevasta taysimitiaisesta
kaytidoppaasta.

1. Ta av det yiire héljet frén basen. Ta sedan av
det inre holjef.

2. Hall vatten i behallaren tills det nar
maxfyllnadslinjen, tillsétt sedan 5-7 droppar
eteriska oljor fill vatinet.

3. Satt tillbaka det inre och det yiire héljet.

4. Sétt i adapters i doftspridaren, séitt sedan i
odapterns kontakt i eft uftag.

5. Vdlj din doftspray samt ljus och ljudalternativ.

Doftspray: Din doftspridare har tvé sprayval.

Tryck & en géing fér kontinuerlig spray. Vilket kérs

upp ill sex timmar. Tryck igen fér periodvis spray

(30 sekunder pa, 30 sekunder av), viket kérs

upp till 12 timmar. Tryck en fredje géng fér att

sténga av sprayen. Nar din dofispridare far tomt
pd& vatten kommer den automatiskt aft sténgas av.

Fargandrande ljus: Tryck @ en gang for att

akfivera det fargandrande ljuset. Tryck igen fér

aft stanna pd en viss farg. Tryck en fredje géng
fér aft siinga av ljuset.

Ljusstyrka: Nér ljuset &r pé&, trycker du ‘@ en

gang fér starkt ljus. Tryck igen fér medelstarkt

ljust. Tryck en tredje géng fér svagt ljus.

Musik: Tryck J3en géng fér aft spela den forsta

laten. Tryck igen fér aft spela nésta lat. Tryck och

hall fér att sl& av musiken.

Renggring: Torka ur behallaren med en fukiad

mijuk trasa varannan vecka. Se den fullsiéndiga

anvéandarguiden fér mer information.



1. Fiern def ydre daeksel fra enheden. Fiern
dernaest det indre daeksel.

2. Heeld vand i beholderen, indtil det nar linjen,
som angiver maksimal péfyldning. Haeld
dernzest 57 dréber af en zeterisk olie i vandet.

3. Seef def indre og ydre daeksel pd igen.

4. Slut adapteren fil aromasprederen og saet
dermaest adapteren i stikkef.

5. Veelg din aromadis, lys og lyd.

Spredning af aroma: Din aromaspreder har fo

valgmuligheder for spredning af aroma. Tryk én

gang p& & for kontinuerlig spredning af aroma,
som vil kere i op fil seks timer. Tryk igen for

diskontinuerlig spredning (30 sekunder fil, 30

sekunder fra), som vil kere i op fil 12 timer. Tryk

en tredje gang for at slukke for aromasprederen.

Nér din aromaspreder leber ter for vand, slukker

den automatisk.

Farveskiftende lys: Tryk én gang pa @ for at

teende for det farveskiftende lys. Tryk igen for

af stoppe pa en foretrukket farve. Tryk en tredje

gang for at slukke for lyset.

Lysintensitet: Nar der er teendt for lyset, skal du

trykke én gang p& ‘@ for af ege lysintensiteten.

Tryk igen for mellembelysning. Tryk en tredje

gang for lav belysning.

Musik: Tryk én gang pé 7 for at spille det forste

nummer. Tryk igen for af skifte il def naesfe

nummer. Tryk og hold knappen nede for at

slukke for musikken.

Rengering: Ter beholderen af med en fugtig,

bled klud hver anden uge. Se den komplette

brugervejledning for yderligere oplysninger.

@

1. Zdja¢ pokrywe zewnetrzng z podstawy.

Nastepnie zdja¢ pokrywe wewnetrzna.

2. Wla¢ wode do zbiorniczka do linii
wyznaczajacej maksymalny poziom, nastepnie
dodac 5-7 kropli olejku eterycznego.

. Zatozy¢ z powrotem pokrywy.

4. Podfaczyc zasilacz do dyfuzora, a nastepnie

podtaczyc go do zrédta zasilania.

5. Wybra¢ ustawienia aromatycznej mgietki,

oswietlenia i dZzwieku.

Aromatyczna mgietka: Dyfuzor ma dwa

ustawienia aromatycznej maietki. Nacisnac¢ &

raz, zeby ustawic ciggte rozpylanie mgietki, ktére

bedzie trwac¢ do 6 godzin. Nacisna¢ ponownie,

Zeby ustawic¢ przerywane rozpylanie mgietki

(30 sekund dziatania, 30 sekund przerwy), ktére

bedzie trwac¢ do 12 godzin. Nacisna¢ po raz

trzeci, zeby wytaczyc rozpylanie mgietki. Gdy w

dyfuzorze zabraknie wody, urzadzenie wytaczy sie

automatycznie.

Oswietlenie zmieniajace kolor: Nacisna¢ @

raz, zeby uruchomic¢ oswietlenie zmieniajace

kolor. Nacisna¢ ponownie, zeby wybra¢ kolor

oswietlenia. Nacisna¢ po raz trzeci, zeby wytgczy¢
oswietlenie.

w



Jasnosc oswietlenia: Gdy os$wietlenie jest
wigczone, nacisna¢ ‘@ raz, zeby uzyska¢ mocne
oswietlenie. Nacisna¢ ponownie, zeby uzyskac
Srednie oswietlenie. Nacisnac trzeci raz, zeby
uzyskac stabe oswietlenie.

Muzyka: Nacisna¢ Jraz, zeby odtworzy¢

pierwsza melodie. Nacisna¢ ponownie, zeby

odtworzy¢ nastepng melodie. Nacisnac i

przytrzymac, zeby wylaczy¢ muzyke.

Czyszczenie: Przecierac zbiorniczek mokra

miekka sciereczka co 2 tygodnie. Petna instrukcja

obstugi znajduije sie online.

EL

1. AQQIPEDTE TO EEWTEPIKO KANUHA amd TN
3Gon. 2T CLVEXELQ, APAIPETTE TO EOWTEPIKO
KEAUHpA.

2. Mpoobéate vepd 01O SOXEID, PéXPL VA PTACEL TN
YPAUMR HEYIOTNG TTANPWONG Kall, OTN CUVEXELD,
TIPOCBEDTE OTO VEPO 5-7 OTAYOVEG AIBEPIOU
ehaiou.

3. EMavatonoBeTr|OTe TO EOWTEPIKO KAl TO
€EWTEPIKO KANUHMAL

4. YUVEEOTE TOV ETAOXNUATIOTH OTN CUOKEUN
Kall, 0Tn OLVEXELQ, CUVOEDTE TO BUCHA TOU OF A
npia.

5. EMMAEETE TIC EMAOYEG EKVEQWONG APWHATOC,
PWTOC Kal fXOU.

Exvépwon apwpatog: H cuokeuri apwpaTiopou

oag S1aBetel SUo emAoyég vépoug, Matrote

T0 & Hia POPA YIa GUVEXT EKVEQWON, N OTTola

Ba Slapkeéoel éwg Kat E€L WPeC, MatoTe GAN
pia gopd yia SlakoTTOpevn ekvépwon (30
Seutepoherta evepyr), 30 SeutepOAenTa
avevepyr), n orola Asltoupyel yia éwg Kat 12
WpeC, MatoTe kal Tpitn eopd yia va Slakore( n
ekvEQwon. OTtav TENEIWOEL TO VEPD 0TI OUOKEUT
APWHATIOROU, SIAKOTTTETAL AUTOATA N AElToupYia
me
Dwg mou alalel xpwpa: Natiote 1o @ pia
POPA YL Va AVAPEL TO PGS TTOU AMNACEL XpWHA.
Matrjote Eavd yia va OTAUATHOEL OTO XPWHA TTOU
TIPOTIATE. MatroTe Kal Tpitn popd yia va ofroel
TO QWG
QutevotnTa: Evw To Qwg eivat avappévo,
TIATHOTE TO ©) i opa yia HEYEAN QWTEVOTNTA.
Matrote AN pia @opd yia Pecaia wTevdTnTa.
[NatroTe Kal Tpitn YopPaA yia pIKEH WTEVOTNTA.
Mouoikr: Matrote 1o S yia va maiéel o mpdto
KOPUATL MatrioTte GAN i gopd yia petdBaon
OTO EMOPEVO KOPUATL [1aTAOTE Kal KpaTHoTeE
TIOTNHEVO YIA VA OTAUATAOEL N LOUOIK.
la Tov KaBaplopo: Mepdote To Soxeio e
£va LYPO, LaAaKO Tavi K&Be 2 eBSopddec. Na
TIEPIOOOTEPEC NEMTTOPEPELEG, OEiTE TOV TIARPN
odnyo xpriong online.
(k|
1. CHUMMTE C OCHOBAHMA BHELLHIOIO KPbILLIKY.

3aTemM CHUMWTE BHYTPEHHIOK KPBILLKY.
2. Hanente 8 pesepsyap BOAY, 3aMOHNB €ro

10 NIVHUM MaKCMMATbHOTO YPOBHS, a 3aTem



nobasbTe B BOAY 5-7 Kanenb 3GMpHOro mMacna.
. YCTaHOBUTE BHYTPEHHIOIO 1 BHELLHIOKO KPBILLKMA.
4. MpricoeanHnte k Andy3opy agantep, 3atem

NoAKMoUMTE afanTep K PO3ETKe NEeKTPOCETH.
5. BbibepuTe BapraHT pacrbiiseMoro apomara,
MOACBETKM 11 3ByKOBOTO COMPOBOMAEHWA.

PacnbineHne apomartos: [Inddy3op nmeet aga
pexima pacribineruns. OQHOKPATHOE HaxaTve
Ha KHOMKY & BK/TIOYAET PEXMM HENPEPLIBHOTO
pacrbineHna, KOTOPOoe MOXET MPOAOIKATLCA A0
LIeCTV Yaco.. [ToBTOpHOE HaxaTue BKouaeT
PeXMM NPEPLIBMCTOrO pacrbineHns (30 cekyHz
pacnbineHus, 30 cekyHz nepepbisa), KoTopoe
MOXeT NPOAoIKaTbCA A0 12 Yacos. TpeTbe
HaxaTue Ha KHOTKY BbIKMIOYaeT pacrbiieHue.
Korpa B anddysope 3akaHUMBAETCA BOA], OH
BbIK/IOYAETCA aBTOMATUYECKM.
MofcBeTKa C 3MEHAIOLVMCSA LIBETOM:
OnHoKpaTHoe HaxaTue Ha KHonKy @ skniouaeT
NOACBETKY CO CMEHALLMMCA LiBeTOM. [TOBTOpHOE
HaxaTne OCTaHaBNVIBaeT CMeHY LiBETOB Ha
MOHPaBMBLIEMCA BaM LiBeTe. TpeTbe HaxkaTvie Ha
KHONMKY BbIK/IOYAET MOACBETKY.
ApkocTb nogcBeTKM: [py BKNIOUYEHHOM
MOAICBETKE OHOKPATHOE HaXaTuie Ha KHOMKy ‘@
BKJ/TIOYaET APKyIo NofcBeTKy. [oBTOpHOE HaxaTtvie
BK/IOYaeT NOACBETKY CPeAHEN APKOCTU. TpeTbe
HaxaTie Ha KHOMKY BK/OYaeT NOACBETKY HU3KOM
APKOCTY.
Mys3blKanbHoe COnpPoBOXAeHMe:
OAHOKPATHOE HaxaTvie Ha KHOTKy J3 Briiouaet
BOCMPOW3BeeHVEe NepBoN AOPOXKM. [ToBTOpHOE

w

HaxaTvie NepeKkNioUaeT Ha CreayioLLyto JOPOXKKY.
YT06bI BEIKNIOUMTE My3blKasibHOE CONMPOBOXKAEHME,
HaXXMUTe Ha KHOMKY W yepxyiBaiiTe ee.

YucTka npubopa: Mpoturpaiite pesepsyap
BNAXKHOW MAKOW TKaHbIO pa3 B Be Heaenw. bonee
noapo6HOe OMMCaHKe MOXHO HaTV B MOMHOM
WNHCTPYKLMW NO 3KCMNyaTaLUmmn Ha Hallem caiTe.



www.ellia.com
Pour consulter le mode d'emploi complet et enregistrer votre produit, veuillez vous rendre sur notre site VWeb.

www.ellia.com
Eine vollstéindige Bedienungsanleitung und Informationen fiir lhre Anmeldung erhalten Sie bei einem
Online-Besuch.
www.ellia.com
En nuestra pagina web, podra consultar el manual de usuario completo online, ademas de registrar su
producto.
www.ellia.com
Per una guida all'uso completa e per registrare il prodotto acquistato, collegarsi al nosfro sito.
www.ellia.com
Para um guia do utilizador e registe o seu produto, visitenos on-line.

www.ellia.com
For en komplett brukerh&ndbok og for & registrere produktet ditt, besgk vart neftsted.

www.ellia.com
Bezoek ons online voor een complete handleiding en om uw product te registreren.

www.ellia.com
Léydat taysimitiaisen kdytdoppaan ja voit rekisterdidd fuotteen verkkosivustollamme.

www.ellia.com
Fér en fullstéindig anvéndarguide och fér att registrera din produkt, bessk oss online.

www.ellia.com
Besag vores hjemmeside. Her finder du en komplet brugervejledning og mulighed for produkiregistrering.

www.ellia.com
Aby pobrac kompletng instrukcje obstugi i zarejestrowac produkt, zapraszamy na naszg strone internetowa.

www.ellia.com
la évav mripn 08nyod Xerong Kal yia va SnAWGCETE TO MPOIOV 0aG, EMOKEPOEiTe pag online.

www.e|||0.com
ﬂOﬂHyD VHCTPYKUWIO NO 3KCryaTaymn n 6naHK perncTpaymn ﬂpm6opa MOXHO HaWTV Ha Halllem canTe.
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Model Number ARM-EO15BC

Product Name BE CENTERED 100% Pure Essential Oil

DANGER

HHOS

WARNING: May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Very toxic to aquatic life
with long lasting effects. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTRE or doctor/physician. Do not induce vomiting.
Avoid breathing vapours. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical
advice/attention. Keep out of reach of children. Store locked up. Avoid release into the environment.

CONTAINS: Limonene, Linalool & Citral. May produce an allergic reaction.

Manufacturer’s name, The Lebermuth Company
address & telephone 4004 Technology Drive,
number South Bend,

IN 46628 USA

Tel 1 (800) 648-1123

Weight/Volume 15ml




Model Number ARM-EO15GG

Product Name GET GOING 100% Pure Essential Oil

DANGER

HHOS

WARNING: May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Very toxic to aquatic life
with long lasting effects. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTRE or doctor/physician. Do not induce vomiting.
Avoid breathing vapours. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical
advice/attention. Keep out of reach of children. Store locked up. Avoid release into the environment.

CONTAINS: Citral, Eugenol, Geraniol, Linomene & Linalool. May produce an allergic reaction.

Manufacturer’s name, The Lebermuth Company
address & telephone 4004 Technology Drive,
number South Bend,

IN 46628 USA

Tel 1 (800) 648-1123

Weight/Volume 15ml




Model Number ARM-EO15WD

Product Name WIND DOWN 100% Pure Essential Oil

WARNING

WARNING: May cause an allergic skin reaction. Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects. Avoid breathing vapours.
IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Keep out of
reach of children. Avoid release into the environment.

CONTAINS: Eucalyptol, d-Limonene, Vetiverol, Geraniol, Nerol, Geranyl acetate, Benzyl salicylate, Farnesol, Iso eugenol,
alpha-Pinene. May produce an dllergic reaction.

Manufacturer’s name, Berje

address & telephone 700 Blair Road,

number 07008 Cartertet,
NJ - USA

Tel 01 973-748-8980

Weight/Volume 15ml




